
BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTAL AVERAGE

1 DONALD SUTHERLAND 177 47 141 202 226 204 773 632 210.67

2 AL NIELSEN 185 40 120 222 183 234 759 639 213.00

3 BOB WRIGLEY 187 38 114 209 223 201 747 633 211.00

4 MIKE PRECOSKY 184 41 123 180 184 256 743 620 206.67

5 DOUG KUKKO 184 41 123 227 191 190 731 608 202.67

6 GLEN ST. ONGE 192 34 102 215 236 168 721 619 206.33

7 IAN NAKONECHNY 205 22 66 259 214 177 716 650 216.67

8 PAULINE KUPER 161 62 186 172 153 194 705 519 173.00

9 JIM MERKLEY 178 46 138 130 223 196 687 549 183.00

10 TERRY VARGA 167 56 168 200 160 158 686 518 172.67

11 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 215 13 39 204 223 215 681 642 214.00

12 BOB WRIGLEY 2 187 38 114 194 205 164 677 563 187.67

13 AARON CRAIG 225 4 12 222 225 216 675 663 221.00

T14 NICK KUPER 157 65 195 177 173 123 668 473 157.67

T14 JOEY NUMMELIN 180 45 135 156 157 220 668 533 177.67

16 SHANNON NAKONECHNY 132 88 264 147 116 140 667 403 134.33

17 AARON KUSTRA 2 157 65 195 189 148 134 666 471 157.00

18 PHIL TRANMER 184 41 123 164 193 181 661 538 179.33

19 LIONEL LAPRADE 204 23 69 204 205 182 660 591 197.00

20 CHRIS BARBINI 217 11 33 203 213 207 656 623 207.67

21 MAUREEN MENHART 150 72 216 148 155 136 655 439 146.33

T22 GARY WEISS 176 48 144 182 155 165 646 502 167.33

T22 KRISTY JOHNSON 183 42 126 170 193 157 646 520 173.33

24 CHRIS McCULLOCH 201 26 78 181 191 190 640 562 187.33

25 TERRY VARGA 2 167 56 168 158 154 dnf 480 312 156.00
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DOUBLES EVENT UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS

TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH TOTALS

MEMBERS 1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL DOUBLE IND AVERAGE

LIONEL LAPRADE 204 23 69 257 227 223 707 235.67

DOUG KUKKO 184 41 123 192 203 460 201 428 181 404 1484 1292 585 195.00

BOB WRIGLEY 187 38 114 211 172 199 582 194.00

MIKE PRECOSKY 184 41 123 237 188 399 219 391 248 447 1474 1237 655 218.33

AARON KUSTRA 2 157 65 195 154 118 160 432 144.00

JOEY NUMMELIN 180 45 135 330 221 375 255 373 234 394 1472 1142 710 236.67

NICK KUPER 157 65 195 184 180 172 536 178.67

PAULINE KUPER 161 62 186 381 192 376 177 357 167 339 1453 1072 536 178.67

GARY WEISS 176 48 144 170 211 161 542 180.67

AL NIELSEN 185 40 120 264 183 353 238 449 205 366 1432 1168 626 208.67

DONALD SUTHERLAND 177 47 141 225 150 159 534 178.00

CHRIS McCULLOCH 201 26 78 219 229 454 199 349 227 386 1408 1189 655 218.33

BOB WRIGLEY 2 187 38 114 202 216 212 630 210.00

CHRIS BARBINI 217 11 33 147 197 399 186 402 246 458 1406 1259 629 209.67

MAUREEN MENHART 150 72 216 157 179 181 517 172.33

ART MENHART 151 71 213 429 131 288 139 318 166 347 1382 953 436 145.33

KRISTY JOHNSON 183 42 126 201 193 196 590 196.67

JIM MERKLEY 178 46 138 264 161 362 170 363 194 390 1379 1115 525 175.00

KAREN O'BRIEN 159 63 189 182 189 138 509 169.67

SUSAN LEBLANC 154 68 204 393 159 341 149 338 153 291 1363 970 461 153.67

AARON CRAIG 225 4 12 207 206 224 637 212.33

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 215 13 39 51 224 431 204 410 226 450 1342 1291 654 218.00

SHANNON NAKONECHNY 132 88 264 148 91 178 417 139.00

IAN NAKONECHNY 205 22 66 330 226 374 160 251 196 374 1329 999 582 194.0012
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TEAM EVENT UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

NAME MEMBERS 1 GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTALS AVE

CALLEN BRAGNALO 145 76 228 204 165 187 556 185.33

BRIAN BRAGNALO 135 85 255 120 157 143 420 140.00

1 BRAGNALO 807 761 693 718 2979 2172

TYLER CARUSO 182 43 129 214 236 187 637 212.33

AARON KUSTRA 157 65 195 223 135 201 559 186.33

LIONEL LAPRADE 204 23 69 181 232 266 679 226.33

GARY WEISS 176 48 144 194 208 219 621 207.00

2 LAPRADE 456 747 823 878 2904 2448

AL NIELSEN 185 40 120 193 195 203 591 197.00

DOUG KUKKO 184 41 123 179 188 190 557 185.67

DONALD SUTHERLAND 177 47 141 222 205 181 608 202.67

CHRIS McCULLOCH 201 26 78 223 246 212 681 227.00

3 CRAIG 270 943 854 831 2898 2628

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 215 13 39 209 217 235 661 220.33

AARON CRAIG 225 4 12 289 186 203 678 226.00

STEVE SHEARS 156 66 198 179 146 156 481 160.33

MAUREEN MENHART 150 72 216 201 140 168 509 169.67

4 MENHART 885 728 594 640 2847 1962

JANICE SHEARS 134 86 258 168 132 125 425 141.67

ART MENHART 151 71 213 180 176 191 547 182.33

KAREN O'BRIEN 159 63 189 192 211 143 546 182.00

SUSAN LEBLANC 154 68 204 157 147 182 486 162.00

5 BALLS R US 696 711 716 718 2841 2145

JAMES SHPERUK 183 42 126 202 185 211 598 199.33

LINDA CELLA 164 59 177 160 173 182 515 171.67
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BOB WRIGLEY 187 38 114 146 187 202 535 178.33

MIKE PRECOSKY 184 41 123 233 178 196 607 202.33

6 WRIGLEY 486 812 735 755 2788 2302

TYLER McCOY 149 72 216 159 158 155 472 157.33

CHRIS BARBINI 217 11 33 274 212 202 688 229.33

DEBBIE RICE 134 86 258 141 192 166 499 166.33

KRISTY JOHNSON 183 42 126 189 183 180 552 184.00

7 RICE 642 661 719 692 2714 2072

JOHN RICE 185 40 120 185 188 144 517 172.33

JIM MERKLEY 178 46 138 146 156 202 504 168.00

BOB WRIGLEY 2 187 38 114 167 197 196 560 186.67

AARON KUSTRA 2 157 65 195 158 161 186 505 168.33

8 WRIGLEY 2 537 670 741 759 2707 2170

JOEY NUMMELIN 180 45 135 173 170 174 517 172.33

CURTIS LAYE 195 31 93 172 213 203 588 196.00



ALL EVENTS UNOFFICIAL FINALS STANDINGS

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND

NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 MIKE PRECOSKY 184 41 369 620 655 607 1882 2251 209.11

2 AL NIELSEN 185 40 360 639 626 591 1856 2216 206.22

3 DONALD SUTHERLAND 177 47 423 632 534 608 1774 2197 197.11

4 LIONEL LAPRADE 204 23 207 591 707 679 1977 2184 219.67

5 JOEY NUMMELIN 180 45 405 533 710 517 1760 2165 195.56

6 CHRIS McCULLOCH 201 26 234 562 655 681 1898 2132 210.89

7 DOUG KUKKO 184 41 369 608 585 557 1750 2119 194.44

8 MAUREEN MENHART 150 72 648 439 517 509 1465 2113 162.78

9 GARY WEISS 176 48 432 502 542 621 1665 2097 185.00

10 BOB WRIGLEY 2 187 38 342 563 630 560 1753 2095 194.78

11 BOB WRIGLEY 187 38 342 633 582 535 1750 2092 194.44

12 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 215 13 117 642 654 661 1957 2074 217.44

13 KRISTY JOHNSON 183 42 378 520 590 552 1662 2040 184.67

14 CHRIS BARBINI 217 11 99 623 629 688 1940 2039 215.56

15 AARON CRAIG 225 4 36 663 637 678 1978 2014 219.78

16 AARON KUSTRA 2 157 65 585 471 432 505 1408 1993 156.44

17 JIM MERKLEY 178 46 414 549 525 504 1578 1992 175.33

2017-18 CANADIAN LAKEHEAD TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION

54th ANNUAL CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS



SCRATCH ALL EVENTS UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME

NAME EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH AVE

1 AARON CRAIG 663 637 678 1978 219.78

2 LIONEL LAPRADE 591 707 679 1977 219.67

3 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 642 654 661 1957 217.44

4 CHRIS BARBINI 623 629 688 1940 215.56

5 CHRIS McCULLOCH 562 655 681 1898 210.89

6 MIKE PRECOSKY 620 655 607 1882 209.11

7 AL NIELSEN 639 626 591 1856 206.22

8 DONALD SUTHERLAND 632 534 608 1774 197.11

9 JOEY NUMMELIN 533 710 517 1760 195.56

10 BOB WRIGLEY 2 563 630 560 1753 194.78

11 DOUG KUKKO 608 585 557 1750 194.44

12 BOB WRIGLEY 633 582 535 1750 194.44

13 GARY WEISS 502 542 621 1665 185.00

14 KRISTY JOHNSON 520 590 552 1662 184.67

15 JIM MERKLEY 549 525 504 1578 175.33

16 MAUREEN MENHART 439 517 509 1465 162.78

17 AARON KUSTRA 2 471 432 505 1408 156.44
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APR 7 - 1:00 Bracket 1

MIKE PRECOSKY 188

KRISTY JOHNSON 193

KRISTY JOHNSON 201

KRISTY JOHNSON 196

SUSAN LEBLANC 159

BOB WRIGLEY 172

BOB WRIGLEY 211

AL NIELSEN

JIM MERKLEY 161 $16

AL NIELSEN 238

AL NIELSEN 183 KRISTY JOHNSON

AL NIELSEN 205 $8

KAREN O'BRIEN 182

LIONEL LAPRADE 227

LIONEL LAPRADE 257

APR 7 - 3:00 Bracket 4

LIONEL LAPRADE 204

LIONEL LAPRADE 205

TERRY VARGA 200

LIONEL LAPRADE 182

JIM MERKLEY 130

AL NIELSEN 183

AL NIELSEN 222

BOB WRIGLEY

GARY WEISS 182 $16

BOB WRIGLEY 223

BOB WRIGLEY 209 LIONEL LAPRADE

BOB WRIGLEY 201 $8

DOUG KUKKO 227

DOUG KUKKO 191

KRISTY JOHNSON 192
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CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - BRACKETS

APR 8 - 2:00 Bracket 1

LIONEL LAPRADE 181

AL NIELSEN 195

AL NIELSEN 193

AL NIELSEN 203

DEBBIE RICE 141

JOHN RICE 188

JOHN RICE 188

AL NIELSEN

KRISTY JOHNSON 189 $16

KRISTY JOHNSON 183

ART MENHART 180 KRISTY JOHNSON

KRISTY JOHNSON 180 $8

MAUREEN MENHART 201

MAUREEN MENHART 140

JIM MERKLEY 140

APR 8 - 7:00 Bracket 1

TYLER CARUSO 214

CHRIS BARBINI 212

CHRIS BARBINI 274

CHRIS BARBINI 202

MIKE PRECOSKY 233

MIKE PRECOSKY 178

CALLEN BRAGNALO 204 CHRIS BARBINI

BOB WRIGLEY

BRIAN BRAGNALO 120 $12 EACH

BOB WRIGLEY 187

BOB WRIGLEY 146

BOB WRIGLEY 202

AARON KUSTRA 223

AARON KUSTRA 135

TYLER McCOY 159



APR 21 - 1:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

SUSAN LEBLANC 157

LINDA CELLA 173

LINDA CELLA 160

CHRIS McCULLOCH 212

CURTIS LAYE 172

CHRIS McCULLOCH 246

CHRIS McCULLOCH 223

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK

BOB WRIGLEY 167 $16

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 217

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 209 CHRIS McCULLOCH

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 235 $8

KAREN O'BRIEN 192

DON SUTHERLAND 205

DON SUTHERLAND 205

APR 21 - 1:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

JAMES SHPERUK 202

JAMES SHPERUK 185

BOB WRIGLEY 167

CHRIS McCULLOCH 212

AARON KUSTRA 158

CHRIS McCULLOCH 246

CHRIS McCULLOCH 223

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK

LINDA CELLA 160 $16

CURTIS LAYE 213

CURTIS LAYE 172 CHRIS McCULLOCH

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 235 $8

JOEY NUMMELIN 173

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 217

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 209
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APR 22 - 2:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

AARON CRAIG 207

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 204

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 224

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 226

IAN NAKONECHNY 226

IAN NAKONECHNY 160

JOEY NUMMELIN 221

CHRIS McCULLOCH

AARON KUSTRA 154 $16

DON SUTHERLAND 150

DON SUTHERLAND 225 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK

CHRIS McCULLOCH 227 $8

CHRIS McCULLOCH 229

CHRIS McCULLOCH 199

BOB WRIGLEY 202

APR 22 - 4:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

GLEN ST. ONGE 215

GLEN ST. ONGE 236

BOB WRIGLEY 194

GLEN ST. ONGE 168

AARON KUSTRA 189

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 223

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 204

IAN NAKONECHNY

CHRIS McCULLOCH 181 $16

IAN NAKONECHNY 214

IAN NAKONECHNY 259 GLEN ST. ONGE

IAN NAKONECHNY 177 $8

JOEY NUMMELIN 156

CHRIS BARBINI 213

CHRIS BARBINI 203
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